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Nunavut Community Corrections, Department of Justice 
2016 

Community 
Corrections Officer Community & Address Phone/Fax/Email 

JP Deroy 
Director of Corrections 

Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 1000, Stn 580 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6501 
 867-975-6515 
 867-222-0940 

 jpderoy@gov.nu.ca 

Catherine Gordon 
Manager Community 

Corrections 

Department of Justice  
PO Box 1000, Stn 580 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6507 
  867-975-6515 
 867-222-0390 

cgordon@gov.nu.ca 

 
Vacant  

 
contact 

Athlyne Etienne 
Regional Supervisor 

Kitikmeot & North Baffin 
Cambridge Bay  

 

 

 867-983-4188 
 867-983-4093 
  867-983-5115 

aetienne@gov.nu.ca 

Jean-Sebastian Faubert-
Philippe 

Pond Inlet 
Clyde River 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 399 
Pond Inlet NU 

X0A 0S0 

 867-999-7373 
 867-899-7374 
jfaubert-

Philippe@gov.nu.ca 

Katherina Lucy Kublu 
Pond Inlet 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 399 
Pond Inlet NU 

X0A 0S0 

 867-899-7318 
 867-899-7374 

kkublu1@gov.nu.ca 

Nicole Arnatsiaq 
Igloolik 

Hall Beach 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O. Box 269 
Igloolik, NU 

X0A 0L0 

 867-934-2051 
 867-934-2054 

narnatsiaq@gov.nu.ca 

Sipuraq Allurut  
Arctic Bay 
Grise Fiord 

Resolute Bay 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O. Box 150 
Arctic Bay, NU 

X0A 0A0 

 867-439-8165 
 867-439-8166 
sallurut@gov.nu.ca 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jpderoy@gov.nu.ca
mailto:cgordon@gov.nu.ca
mailto:aetienne@gov.nu.ca
mailto:jfaubert-Philippe@gov.nu.ca
mailto:jfaubert-Philippe@gov.nu.ca
mailto:kkublu1@gov.nu.ca
mailto:sawa@gov.nu.ca
mailto:sawa@gov.nu.ca


Updated September 16, 2016 Page 2 
 

 
 

Vacant  
Contact Manager 
Catherine Gordon 

 
Regional Supervisor 

South Baffin 
Iqaluit 

Community Corrections 
P.O Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-6507 
  867-975-6515 
 867-222-0390 

cgordon@gov.nu.ca 

Madeline Atagooyuk 
Administrative 

Assistant 

Community Corrections 
Box 1000, Stn 575 

Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-7929 
 867-975-7930 

matagooyuk@gov.nu.ca 

Ida Allurut 
Iqaluit 

Kimmirut 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 1000, Stn 575 
Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-7928 
 867-975-7930 
iallurut@gov.nu.ca 

 

Lori Karetak 
Iqaluit 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 1000, Stn 575 
Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-7926 
 867-975-7930 

lkaretak@gov.nu.ca 
 

Evie Kunuk 
Iqaluit 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 1000, Stn 575 
Iqaluit, NU 
X0A 0H0 

 867-975-7927 
 867-975-7930 

 ekunuk@gov.nu.ca 

Linda Uvilluk 
Pangnirtung 
Qikiqtarjuaq 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 634 
Pangnirtung NU 

X0A 0R0  
 

 867-473-8060 
 867-473-4237 
luvilluk@gov.nu.ca 

Megan Ross 
Cape Dorset 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

PO Box 350 
Cape Dorset 

X0A 0C0 

 867-897-3681 
 867-897-3682/3687 
rrowsell@gov.nu.ca 

Allen Morrison 
Cape Dorset 

 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

PO Box 350 
Cape Dorset 

X0A 0C0 

 867-897-3685 
 867-897-3682/3687 
amorrison@gov.nu.ca 
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Emily Tagoona 

Regional Supervisor 
Kivalliq 

Rankin Inlet 
 

Bag 002 
Sharp Building 
Rankin Inlet NU 

X0C 0G0 

 867-645-2050 
 867-645-4533 
 867-645-6779 

etagoona@gov.nu.ca 

Rosie Ussak 
Rankin Inlet 
Sanikiluaq 

 
Community Corrections 

Officer 
Bag 002 

Sharp Building 
Rankin Inlet NU 

X0C 0G0  
 

 867-645-4532 
 867-645-4533 

 russak@gov.nu.ca 

Bernadette Tattuinee 
Arviat 

Whale Cove 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 330 
Arviat NU 
X0C 0E0 

 867-857-3184 
 867-857-3088 

btattuinee1@gov.nu.ca 

Joan Kashla 
Baker Lake 

Najuaat (Repulse Bay) 

 
Community Corrections 

Officer 
P.O Box 437 

Baker Lake NU 
X0C 0A0 

 

 867-793-3338 
 867-793-3339 
jkashla@gov.nu.ca 

Tracy Ford 
Rankin Inlet 

Coral Harbour 
Chesterfield Inlet 

 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

Bag 002 
Sharp Building 
Rankin Inlet NU 

X0C 0G0  
 

 867-645-2397 
 867-645-4533 

 tford@gov.nu.ca 

Vacant 
 

Contact  
Rosie Ussak (in Rankin 

Inlet) 
Sanikiluaq 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

PO Box 211 
Sanikiluaq NU 

X0A 0W0 

 867-266-8589 
 867-266-8155 

  

 

Athlyne Etienne 
Regional Supervisor 

Kitikmeot 
Cambridge Bay  

 

P.O Box 1047 
Cambridge Bay NU 

X0B 0C0 

 867-983-4188 
 867-983-4093 
  867-983-5115 

aetienne@gov.nu.ca 

Marie Lucie Uviluq 
Cambridge Bay 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 1047 
Cambridge Bay NU 

X0B 0C0 

 867-983-4237 
 867-983-4093 

muviluq1@gov.nu.ca 

Simon Komangat 
Gjoa Haven 
Kugaaruk 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 281 
Gjoa Haven, NU 

X0B 1J0 

 867-360-4609 
 867- 360-4621 

skomangat@gov.nu.ca 
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Danny Lajoie 
Kugluktuk 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O Box 432 
Kugluktuk NU 

X0B 0E0 

 867-982-7609 
 867-982-7641 

 dlajoie@gov.nu.ca 

Johna Johnson 
Taloyoak 

Community Corrections 
Officer 

P.O. Box 236 
Taloyoak, NU 

X0B 1B0 

 867-561-5021 
 867-561-5031 

 jjohnson@gov.nu.ca 
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